

CITY OF ALLENTOWN

RESOLUTION

R127 - 2024

Introduced by City Council on July 24, 2024

Authorizes and Approves the Engagement of Brown McGarry Nimeroff Attorneys at Law, to Provide Legal Services to Allentown City Council Pursuant to the Allentown Home Rule Charter and Administrative Code.

Resolved by the Council of the City of Allentown, That

WHEREAS, Allentown City Council is desirous to engage Brown McGarry Nimeroff Attorneys at Law to represent City Council to provide legal services in an action adverse to the Mayor of Allentown, and/or the Mayor's Administration, regarding the selection of FLEO Investigations, LLC to investigate allegations of civil rights violations by officials and/or employees within the Administration, and further, enjoining the obstruction of the investigation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Allentown approves the hourly rate of Three Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$350.00) per hour and other billable hours for partners, associates, and paralegal time as outlined in the Engagement Letter.